

Republic of the Philippines **PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA**  *(University of the City of Manila)* Intramuros, Manila



## **PROCUREMENT OFFICE**

## NOTICE OF AWARD

NAME OF PROJECT	END-USER		WINNING CONTRACTOR/	DATE OF AWARD
Maintenance/ Janitorial Supplies for 2nd Quarter CY 2018 (Not Available in PS)	GMS	PROCUREMENT Shopping b	SUPPLIER/ CONSULTANT CHAMPION HARDWARE & CO., INC.	May 15, 2018
Food Provision for the Conduct of IBM SPSS Training for Researchers on May 22- 23, 2018	ICTO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	GOLDILOCKS BAKESHOP, INC.	May 15, 2018
Food Provision for the Special Meeting of the University Council on May 18, 2018	OUR	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	GY ALLIANCE CONCEPTS, INC.	May 15, 2018
Supply of Flush-Type Dorr with Clear Glass and Door Jamb for the Repair and Rehabilitation of HRD and Procurement Office located at G. Villegas	PFMO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	MZR BUILDERS	May 15, 2018
Repair and Maintenance of College of Medicine Central Laboratory	PFMO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	MZR BUILDERS	May 15, 2018
Printing of Tarpaulin for CM Recognition, Baccalaureate and Graduation Ceremonies	СМ	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	BOLC TRADING	May 16, 2018
Materials for the Repainting of Flooring, Column, Beam & Gutter of UAC	PFMO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	CHAMPION HARDWARE & CO., INC. MZR BUILDERS	May 16, 2018
Token for Speakers of CM Recognition and Graduation Ceremonies	СМ	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	NATIONAL BOOK STORE INC.	May 16, 2018

NAME OF PROJECT	END-USER	MODE OF PROCUREMENT	WINNING CONTRACTOR/ SUPPLIER/ CONSULTANT	DATE OF AWARD
Supplies and Materials for CM Recognition Ceremony	СМ	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	AXLROSE ENTERPRISES	May 17, 2018
Materials for the Repair of Dilapidated False Balcony at Gusaling Lacson	PFMO	NP-53.9 - Small Value Procurement	LUZON SALES CO., INC.	May 18, 2018

Prepared by:

Sgd. MA. GIANELLI T. TAGUIBAO Procurement Office Staff Reviewed by:

Sgd. CHRISTOPHER E. BANDOJO Supply Officer IV

Noted by:

Sgd. ATTY. MAY ANGELI M. ESTOLAS Acting Chief